
B.N. SCHEDULE DATES FOR WOMEN’S/MIXED COMPETITIONS 2026

DAY DATE COMPETITION VENUE
Thursday May 14th Pre-Lim Triples

Wednesday May 20th Triples
Sunday May 24th Q/F Redraw & Semi-Finals Triples Abington
Tuesday 2nd June Pre-Lim Fours
Thursday 4th June Fours
Sunday 14th June Q/F Redraw and Semi-Finals Fours Wellingborough

Wednesday 17th June Pre-Lim Pairs
Tuesday 23rd June Over 55’s Fours
Thursday 25th June Qtrs. Over 55’s Fours
Thursday 2nd July Pairs

Friday 3rd July 6pm start Semi-Finals Over 55’s Fours Earls Barton
Wednesday 8th July Pre-Lim Singles
Thursday 9th July Pairs
Sunday 12th July Q/F Redraw and Semi-Finals Pairs Roade

Wednesday 15th July Singles
Saturday 18th July 2 Wood Singles Kettering Lodge
Sunday 19th July Q/F Redraw and Semi Finals Singles Desborough
Tuesday 21st July 6pm start Pre-Lim Top Club
Sat/Sun 25th/26th July Championship Finals Wellingborough
Tuesday 28th July 6pm start Top Club
Friday 31st July 6pm start Semi-Finals Over 55’s Singles Abington
Sat/Sun 1st/2nd August Jackson & Grundy Trophy (was Benevolent Triples) Irchester
Friday 7th August 6pm start Semi-Finals Over 55’s Pairs Abington
Sunday 9th August Semi-Finals Mixed Competitions Rushden
Tuesday  11th August 6pm start Semi-Final Top Club
Sat/Sun 5th/6th September Domestic Finals Wellingborough

Play by Dates

Women’s 2 wood singles Play all rounds up to Final on Saturday 18th July

Women’s Champion of Champions Pre-Lim by June 22nd, by July 13th, Q/F by July 27th, S/F by Aug 10th 

Women’s 55 & Over Singles Pre-Lim by June 30th, by July 14th, Q/F by July 27th 

S/F on Friday July 31st @
Women’s 55 & Over Pairs Pre-Lim by July 6th, By July 20st, Q/F Redraw by August 3rd 

S/F on Friday August 7th @
Mixed Pairs Pre-Lim by June 9th, by June 22nd, by July 7th, by July 20th, 

Q/F Redraw by Aug.4th S/F on Sunday August 9th @
Mixed Triples Pre-Lim by June 22nd, by July 6th, by July 20th, Q/F Redraw by August 3rd 

S/F on Sunday August 9th @
Executive Triples Pre-Lim by June 30th, by July 13th, by July 27th, Q/F Redraw by August 3rd 

S/F on Sunday August 9th @

Finals for the Nationals competitions at Wellingborough – Sat/Sun July 25th/26th 

Finals for the Domestic Competitions (inc. Mixed) at Wellingborough – Sat/Sun September 5th/6th 

24 & Under Singles (late stage) Q/F by June 23rd, S/F by 21st July
24 & Under Pairs (late stage) S/F by 21st July
Both U24s Finals to be played on Championship Finals weekend July 25th/26th at Wellingborough

Dates of Johns Trophy (Saturdays): June 6th, June 13th, June 20th, July 4th, July 11th, August 8th (depending on 4 or 5 
teams)

Walker Cup: May 31st 

Amy Rose:   21st June 


